

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT **CONTRACTS / AWARDS / GRANTS**

Requested Board Meeting Date: 04/14/2015

or Procurement Director Award

Contractor/Vendor Name (DBA): B & F Contracting, Inc.

Project Title/Description:

Construction Manager At Risk Services For The North Rillito Interceptor Rehabilitation Project No. 3NRI14

Purpose:

Amendment #3 to Contract No. CT-WW-14-189. This amendment adds GMP-2 to the contract for the commencement of construction services: Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining (CIPP), Manhole Rehabilitation/Coating work, Manhole Adjustments, Manhole Reconstruction, Manhole Concrete Collars, CIPP Inversion Access, Temporary Suction Manhole Access and Cleaning, and CCTV Activities. **50PC CLK OF RID**

Procurement Method:

NA - Contract Amendment

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

Public Benefit:					
Metrics Available to Mea	sure Performance:		년 15월(0] 1980(1997) 1		
Retroactive: No					
Original Information		·······			
Document Type:	Department Code:	Contract	Number (i.e.,15-123):		
Effective Date:	ctive Date: Termination Date:		_ Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):		
Expense Amount: \$		Revenue Amount: \$			
Funding Source(s):					
Cost to Pima County Gene	eral Fund:				
Contract is fully or partially	funded with Federal Funds?	🗌 Yes 🗌 No	□ Not Applicable to Grant Awards		
Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified?		🗌 Yes 🔲 No	Not Applicable to Grant Awards		
Vendor is using a Social Security Number?		🗌 Yes 🗌 No	Not Applicable to Grant Awards		
If Yes, attach the required	form per Administrative Procec	lure 22-73.			
Amendment Information					
Document Type: CT	Department Code: WW	Contract	Number (i.e.,15-123): 14-189		
Amendment No.: Three (3) AMS Version No.: Five (5)			on No.: Five (5)		
Effective Date: 04/14/15	fective Date: 04/14/15 New Termination Date:				
🛛 Expense 🗌 Revenue	🛛 Increase 🛛 Decrease	Amount ⁻	This Amendment: \$11,756,766.00		
Funding Source(s): RWRD	Obligation Fund				
Cost to Pima County Gene	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·. 5	, To: COB 04-1-15 (1		
	Ver	loi 1 D20 181	, 10: COB		
		11.			

Contact:	Keith	E.	Rogers	
----------	-------	----	--------	--

,

 Department: Procurement (D & C Div.)
 Telephone: 520-724-3542

 Department Director Signature/Date:
 Image: Status

 Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:
 Image: Status

 County Administrator Signature/Date:
 Image: Status

 (Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items)
 Image: Status

RIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT					
PROJECT: Construction Manager At Risk Ser for The North Rillito Interceptor Rehabilitation Project No. 3NRI14	CONTRACT				
CONTRACTOR: B & F Contracting, Inc. 1904 W. Prince Rd. Tucson, AZ 85705 CONTRACT NO.: CT-WW-14000000000000000189	NO <u>CT.WW./400v0u0000000000/89</u> AMENDMENT NO. <u>03</u> This number must appear on all invoices, correspondence and				
AMENDMENT NO.: Three (3) FUNDING: RWRD Obligation Fund					
CONTRACT TERM: 08/19/2013 - 07/31/2016 TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT:07/31/2016 TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 07/31/2016	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 189,292.90 PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): \$ 5,612,641.39 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$ 11,756,766.00 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$ 17,558,700.29				
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AMENDMENT WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into the Contract for the project referenced above; and					

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to incorporate Guaranteed Maximum Price #2(GMP-2) into the contract for the commencement of construction services: Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining (CIPP), Manhole Rehabilitation/Coating work, Manhole Adjustments, Manhole Reconstruction, Manhole Concrete Collars, CIPP Inversion Access, Temporary Suction Manhole Access and Cleaning and CCTV Activities; and,

WHEREAS, COUNTY's acceptance of GMP-2 is subject to the understanding of the Parties that all other elements of future GMPs are and remain negotiable.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: The captioned contract amount to read: Not to Exceed \$17,558,700.29

CHANGE: ARTICLE III - PAYMENT, PHASE II: PROJECT CONSTRUCTION

Insert after the second paragraph, incorporated in Contract Amendment #2:

Guaranteed Maximum Price #2 (GMP–2) for the commencement of construction services: Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining (CIPP), Manhole Rehabilitation/Coating work, Manhole Adjustments, Manhole Reconstruction, Manhole Concrete Collars, CIPP Inversion Access, Temporary Suction Manhole Access and Cleaning and CCTV Activities as identified in ATTACHMENT 3 TO APPENDIX "B" is Eleven Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars and No Cents (\$11,756,766.00). COUNTY reserves the right to negotiate the construction fee, overhead rate, and all other elements of future GMPs.

ADD: "ATTACHMENT 3 TO APPENDIX "B": Construction Manager at Risk (CMAR) Services For North Rillito Interceptor Rehabilitation Project No. 3NRI14 GMP-2 Construction Proposal Dated March 5, 2015 (191 pages, attached)" to Appendix B.

This Amendment shall be effective on April 14, 2015.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO Deputy County Attorney

CHARLES WESSELHOFT

Printed Name

CONTRACTOR:

Signature

Thomas Fresiler Holer ۴. Name and Title (Please Print)

3-24-2015

Date